The calculation of the Earnings per share is based on the profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the company divided by
the weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue during the year.

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the company				   410,011	 502,820
Weighted Average no. of Ordinary Shares (Nos.)					   49,729	 49,729
Earnings per share (Rs.)					   8.24	 10.11

Diluted Earnings per Share is same as computed above.

Weighted Average no. of Ordinary Shares:
Issued ordinary shares (‘000)					   48,750	 48,750
Effect of shares issued during the year					   979	 979
Weighted average no. of ordinary shares at year end					   49,729	 49,729

On 20th March 2018, the Company issued 32,500,000 shares credited as fully paid by capitalizing a sum of Rs. 1,495,000,000 from
the amounts lying in its Retained Earnings Reserve, in the proportion of Two (02) shares for every Three (03) shares held, at a
consideration of Rs. 46.00 per share.

In accordance with LKAS 33, the current and prior period amounts for basic EPS are adjusted for the capitalization of reserves as if
the capitalization of reserves had occurred at the beginning of the earliest period presented.

Notes to the Financial Statements

CT Land Development PLC - Annual Report 2018 45

	 Entity and Investee
For the Year ended 31st March					   2018	 2017
					   Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000

13. 	 Dividends per Share

Dividends per share is based on the dividends paid during the year covered by the financial statements.
Final - Nil (2016/17 - Rs. 1.65 per share for 2015/16)					   -	 80,438
Interim 2017/18 Rs. 1.50 per share (2016/17 - Rs. 1.40 per share)					   73,125	 68,250
2nd Interim 2017/18 Rs. 2.00 per share (2016/17 - Rs. 1.80 per share)				   97,500	 87,750
					   170,625	 236,438
Dividends per share (Rs.)					   3.43	 4.85
Dividend Payout Ratio (%)					   41.6%	 48.0%

14. 	Property Plant & Equipment

	 Entity and Investee
				   Buildings	 Plant  	 Furniture  	 Motor	 IT	 Total	 Total
					   &	 &	 Vehicles	 Equipment	 2018	 2017
					   Machinery	 Equipment
				   Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000

Cost/ Valuation
As at 01st April				   11,222	 14,245	 25,990	 22,924	 2,884	 77,264	 82,009
Additions				   -	 4,103	 224	 8,325	 640	 13,293	 835
Disposals				   -	 -	 -	 (7,588)	 -	 (7,588)	 (5,580)
As at 31st March				   11,222	 18,348	 26,214	 23,661	 3,524	 82,969	 77,264

Accumulated Depreciation
As at 01st April				   4,959	 8,741	 19,082	 22,924	 2,620	 58,326	 58,588
Charge for the year				   224	 865	 2,501	 1,301	 122	 5,013	 4,969
Disposals				   -	 -	 -	 (7,588)	 -	 (7,588)	 (5,231)
As at 31st March				   5,183	 9,606	 21,583	 16,637	 2,742	 55,751	 58,326

Carrying Value
As at 31st March 2018				   6,039	 8,742	 4,631	 7,024	 782	 27,218
As at 31st March 2017				   6,263	 5,504	 6,908	 -	 264		  18,938

Property, Plant and Equipment includes fully depreciated assets having a gross amount of Rs. 30Mn (2017 - Rs. 12Mn).

CT Land Development PLC - Annual Report 201846

15.	  Intangible Assets

	 Entity and Investee
					   2018	 2017
					   Rs. ‘000	 Rs. ‘000

Cost
Balance as at 01st April					   50	 50
Additions					   -	 -
Balance as at 31st March					   50	 50

Accumulated Amortization
Balance as at 01st April					   50	 35
Amortization					   -	 15
Balance as at 31st March					   50	 50

Carrying amount
As at 31 March					   -	 -

16. Investment Property

16.1 Reconciliation of Carrying Amount

	 Entity and Investee
		  Land			  Buildings		  Total
	 2018	 2017	 2018	 2017	 2018	 2017
	 Rs. ‘000s	 Rs. ‘000s	 Rs. ‘000s	 Rs. ‘000s	 Rs. ‘000s	 Rs. ‘000s

As at 01 April	 2,064,250	 1,818,111	 1,525,750	 1,502,639	 3,590,000	 3,320,750
Additions	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Adjustments	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Fair value gain	 161,704	 246,139	 53,996	 23,111	 215,700	 269,250
As at 31 March	 2,225,954	 2,064,250	 1,579,746	 1,525,750	 3,805,700	 3,590,000

Investment Property comprises a number of commercial properties that are leased to third parties and to a number of related
companies. Each of the leases contains a maximum period of 4 years. Subsequent renewals are negotiated with the lessee. No
contingent rents are charged.

In accordance with LKAS 40, a property interest under an operating lease is classified and accounted for as an investment
property on a property-by-property basis when the company holds it to earn rentals or for capital appreciation or both. Any such
property interest under an operating lease classified as an investment property is carried at fair value.